

**Application Document: Prequalification of Project Management Consultant (PMC) including preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for the project of 'Strengthening of Agriculture Mechanization Service Centres' in Ghana**

**Addendum No.1 (Date: 12-February-2020) Ref No: GOILOC-236/Ghana/CS-28**

**1. Para D.2, Part iv: Specific Experience Requirement:**

<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause (Addendum - 1)</b>
<b>B.</b> Additionally, the Applicant in its role as PMC should demonstrate at least one PMC contract in Setting up Rice/ Maize/ Cassava processing facilities.	<b>B.</b> Additionally, the Applicant in its role as PMC should demonstrate at least one PMC contract in Setting up Rice/ Maize/ Cassava/ Fish processing facilities.
<b>C.</b> Experience in Preparation of DPR: In addition to the requirements at (A) & (B) above, the Applicant should demonstrate at least one experience in, Preparation of DPR for Agricultural mechanization OR Preparation of DPR for food processing facilities (completed contracts).	<b>C.</b> Experience in Preparation of DPR: In addition to the requirements at (A) & (B) above, the Applicant should demonstrate at least one experience in, Preparation of DPR for Agricultural mechanization OR Preparation of DPR for food processing facilities.

**Any questions or clarifications on the above may be addressed to:**

Ms. Amita Dang  
Assistant General Manager  
Export-Import Bank of India  
Office Block, Tower 1  
7th Floor, Adjacent Ring Road  
Kidwai Nagar [East], New Delhi – 110023  
Tel: +91 – 11 – 2460 7754  
E-mail: [eximloc@eximbankindia.in](mailto:eximloc@eximbankindia.in)